Deschutes County Board of Commissioners
1300 NW Wall St., Suite 200, Bend, OR 97701-1960
(541) 388-6570 - Fax (541) 385-3202 - www.deschutes.org

AGENDA REQUEST & STAFF REPORT
For Board Business Meeting of May 11, 2016

DATE: May 5, 2016
FROM: Nancy Mooney, Contract Specialist, Deschutes County Health Services, 322-7516

TITLE OF AGENDA ITEM:

Consideration of Board Signature of Document #2016-245, Amendment #12 to Intergovernmental Financial
Agreement Award #147787 between Deschutes County Health Services, Behavioral Health Division and the
Oregon Health Authority for the financing of Community Addictions and Mental Health Services for year 2015-
2017.

PUBLIC HEARING ON THIS DATE? No.

BACKGROUND AND POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

The Oregon Health Authority (OHA) was created to bring most health-related programs in the state into a
single agency to maximize its purchasing power; the Intergovernmental Agreement (#147787) outlines the
services and financing for the Health Services Department, Behavioral Health Division, for the 2015-2017 fiscal
years.

Deschutes County Behavioral Health helps County residents facing serious mental health and addiction
issues. Priority populations include Oregon Health Plan members, uninsured County residents with nowhere
else to turn and people in crisis, who are often in unstable situations or are a danger to themselves or others.
The department also coordinates services for residents in care at the State Hospital or served through other
agencies or facilities. These services assist people in need, alleviate community problems, promote client
health and prevent more costly care and intervention.

Amendment #12 modifies funding and includes the Cost of Living Adjustment (COLA) to the following service
elements.

SE #1 — Local Administration - $21,054

SE #20 — Non-Residential Mental Health - $18,566

SE #28 — Residential Treatment Services - $95,010

SE #30 — Monitoring, Security and Supervision - $5,204

SE #35 — Older/Disabled Adult Mental Health Services - $562
SE #37 — MHS Special Projects - $184,217

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:
Maximum compensation for this amendment is $324,613.

RECOMMENDATION & ACTION REQUESTED:

Approval and signature of Document #2016-245, Amendment #12 to Intergovernmental Financial Agreement
Award #147787 between Deschutes County Health Services, Behavioral Health and the Oregon Health Authority
is requested.

ATTENDANCE: Consent Agenda



http:www.deschutes.org

DISTRIBUTION OF DOCUMENTS: E-Mail (tami.j.goertzen@state.or.us) Tami Goertzen, signed Page 2 of the
agreement, a completed page 192. “Notices” of Exhibit F, and the signed Document Return Statement. Original
documents to Nancy Mooney at Health Services.



mailto:tami.j.goertzen@state.or.us

DESCHUTES COUNTY DOCUMENT SUMMARY

(NOTE: This form is required to be submitted with ALL contracts and other agreements, regardless of whether the document is to be
on a Board agenda or can be signed by the County Administrator or Department Director. If the document is to be on a Board
agenda, the Agenda Request Form is also required. If this form is not included with the document, the document will be returned to
the Depariment. Please submit documents to the Board Secretary for tracking purposes, and not directly to Legal Counsel, the
County Administrator or the Commissioners. In addition to submitting this form with your documents, please submit this form
electronically to the Board Secretary.)

Please complete all sections above the Official Review line.

Date: | April 27, 2016 !

Department: | Health Services, Behavioral Health |

Contractor/Supplier/Consultant Name: | Oregon Health Authority |

Contractor Contact: | Tami Goertzen | Contractor Phone #:| 503-373-7365 |

Type of Document: Amendment #12 to #147787

Goods and/or Services: Amendment #12 modifies funding for mental health services subject
to 2015-2017 legislatively adopted budget for the Oregon Health Authority and includes the Cost
of Living Adjustment (COLA) to applicable service elements.

Background & History: Deschutes County Health Services (DCHS) provides or coordinates
the provision of mental health and developmental disability treatment services to individuals,
services may include alcohol and drug treatment, problem gambling prevention treatment
services, transportation services, housing services and the provision of peer resources.

The intergovernmental agreement between the Oregon Health Authority (OHA) and DCHS
provides the financing for mental health and addiction services and sets forth the guidelines for
DCHS to provide or coordinate provision of mental health services to individuals.

Amendment #12 modifies funding and includes the Cost of Living Adjustment (COLA) to the
following service elements.

SE #1 — Local Administration - $21,054

SE #20 — Non-Residential Mental Health - $18,566

SE #28 - Residential Treatment Services - $95,010

SE #30 — Monitoring, Security and Supervision - $5,204

SE #35 - Older/Disabled Adult Mental Health Services - $562
SE #37 — MHS Special Projects - $184,217

Agreement Starting Date: | July 01, 2015 | Ending Date: | June 30, 2017 |

Annual Value: | $324,613.

X Insurance Certificate Received (check box)
Insurance Expiration Date: | County is Contractor |

Check all that apply:
[l RFP, Solicitation or Bid Process
[] Informal quotes (<$150K)
X Exempt from RFP, Solicitation or Bid Process (specify — see DCC §2.37)

4/27/12016



Funding Source: (Included in current budget? [X] Yes [ ] No

If No, has budget amendment been submitted? [ | Yes [X No

Is this a Grant Agreement providing revenue to the County? [ ] Yes [X No
Special conditions attached to this grant: E
Deadlines for reporting to the grantor: E

If a new FTE will be hired with grant funds, confirm that Personnel has been notified that it is a
grant-funded position so that this will be noted in the offer letter: [ | Yes [ ] No

Contact information for the person responsible for grant compliance: Name: |:

Phone #: E

Departmental Contact and Title: | Nancy Mooney, Contract Specialist |

Deputy Director Approval: w 4/23’] l (g
Signat Dhte
Department Director Approval: AL K&/ /&// (a

Signature Date

Distribution of Document: Fax.or E-mail signature page and document return statement
to Tami Goertzen; tami.j.goertzen@state.or.us or (503) 373-7365, fully executed copy to Nancy
Mooney.

Official Review:
County Signature Required (check one):)Z’BOCC [0 Department Director (if <$25K)

-1 Administrator (if >$50K but <$150K; if >$150K, BOCC Order No. )

Legal Review m m‘f/ Date -(r Z {’/ / {0

Document Number: 2016-245

4/27/2016



o
) Oregon
(Qh!% . DHS SHARED SERVICES H e alth

of Human Services Office of Contracts and Procurement Authority

Kate Brown, Governor 250 Winter St NE, Room 306
Salem, OR 97301
Voice: (503) 945-5818

FAX: (503) 373-7365
DOCUMENT RETURN STATEMENT

April 11, 2016
Re: Document #: 147787-12, hereinafter referred to as “Document.”

Please complete the following statement and return it along with the completed
signature page and the Contractor Data and Certification page and/or

Contractor Tax Identification Information form (if applicable).

Important: If you have any questions or find errors in the above referenced Document,
please contact the contract specialist, Tammy Hurst at (503) 947-5298.

| , ,
(Name) (Title)

received a copy of the above referenced Document, between the State of Oregon,

acting by and through the Department of Human Services, the Oregon Health Authority,
and Deschutes County, by e-mail from Tami Goertzen on April 11, 2016.

On , | signed the electronically transmitted Document without
(Date)

change. | am returning the completed signature page and Contractor Data and

Certification page and/or Contractor Tax ldentification Information form (if applicable)

with this Document Return Statement.

(Authorizing Signature) (Date)



_»_il@_f?(?/,__w_;
el

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, this document is available in alternate
formats such as Braille, large print, audio recordings, Web-based communications and other
electronic formats. To request an alternate format, please send an e-mail to dhs-
oha.publicationrequest@state.or.us or call 503-378-3486 (voice) or 503-378-3523 (TTY) to
arrange for the alternative format.

TWELFTH AMENDMENT TO
OREGON HEALTH AUTHORITY
2015-2017 INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR THE
FINANCING OF COMMUNITY ADDICTIONS AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
AGREEMENT #147787

This Twelfth Amendment to Oregon Health Authority 2015-2017 Intergovernmental Agreement for the
Financing of Community Addictions and Mental Health Services effective as of July 1, 2015 (as amended, the
“Agreement”), is entered into, as of the date of the last signature hereto, by and between the State of Oregon
acting by and through its Oregon Health Authority (“OHA”) and Deschutes County (‘“County”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, OHA and County wish to modify the Financial Assistance Award set forth in Exhibit C of
the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, covenants and agreements contained herein and
other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties
hereto agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

1. The financial and service information in the Financial Assistance Award are hereby amended as
described in Attachment 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. Attachment 1 must
be read in conjunction with the portion of Exhibit C of the Agreement that describes the effect of an
amendment of the financial and service information.

2. Capitalized words and phrases used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in
the Agreement.

3. County represents and warrants to OHA that the representations and warranties of County set forth in
section 4 of Exhibit F of the Agreement are true and correct on the date hereof with the same effect as if
made on the date hereof.

4. Except as amended hereby, all terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

147787 tlh Amendment #12 Page | of 14
Financial Pages Reference #013

DC 2016-245


mailto:oha.publicationrequest@state.or.us

5. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which when taken together
shall constitute one agreement binding on all parties, notwithstanding that all parties are not signatories
to the same counterpart. Each copy of this Amendment so executed shall constitute an original.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this amendment as of the dates set forth below their
respective signatures.

Deschutes County
By:

Authorized Signature Printed Name Title Date

State of Oregon, acting by and through its Oregon Health Authority
By:

Authorized Signature Printed Name Title Date

Approved for Legal Sufficiency:

Approved via e-mail from Assistant Attorney General Steven Marlowe on July 5, 2015

Office of Contracts and Procurement:

Tammy L. Hurst, OPBC, OCAC Date
Contract Specialist

147787 tlh Amendment #12 Page 2 of 14
Financial Pages Reference #013



Attachment 1

Exhibit C
Financial Assistance Award

ORBGOM HEALTH AUTHORITY
Vinancisl Amsistance Awatd Aswndesnt {(FAAR}
2W18-2017

CONTRACTOR:  ORICHUTRE COUNTY Cont ywcth: 14TTRY
DATK: 03172872016 aaferanceff: 412

MENTAL MEALYN SERVICES

SECYION: 3
SERVICR REQUINEMENTS XY EXHIBIT 8 AND, If INGICATED, EXHIBIT 8-2

Grarxt /Bnd Climnk Approved Approved Sarv. Unit EXNID N2 Spec
Part Dates Cade Service Punda Gtare-up Unire Typs Codus andl $

s e

(5 4] 1 LOCAL ADMINISTRATION - sEENTAL

A T/30)8- 672086 N/A -5l 188 40 . ®A B/A "mae7 1
A 1/2018- 472016 N/A $%1,8%) %0 o. NA W/A no28? 2
A& T/201%- €/2018 /A -$310, 944 $0 e, HA WA w287 31
A T/201%- &fa018 /A £217,272 %0 e. A N/A "ae?r o
A 7/301%- /2038 N/A -$%1,118 30 . MA  N/A ne3e? 8 .
A Y/20x%8-. 672036 W/A $52,65) $o o, NA N/A [ Y] [}
A 7/201%- 672018 W/A -$37,7179 £1] . MR W/A neasr 7
A 773017 &/2018 WM/A $30, 912 30 . NR WA &7 K
A 173016 $/3007 B/A .$%1, 118 s 0. WA W/A mozer 1 |
A 7/301%- 673017 R/A $52,681 $0 C. BA  N/A wier 2
A 772018~ 672017 W/A -$230,94¢4 $0 o BA /A Mo3sT 3
A 7/2016- 673017 R/A $2171,202 $0 o, WA N/A w57 4
A /3006~ 6/3617 N/A -$83.118 0 o WA WA [ 13 2 3
A 7/303&- 6/301T R/A $57.651 $0 O BA N/A 2T &
A 772016~ 6/i01T B/ -$37,179 $0 0. BN N/A MozET 7
A T/1016- 672017 W/A §18,912 se 0. BA  W/A MOZET 8
SUBTOTAL SB$ 1 $3),054 0
EER 20 DOP-RISIDENTIAL NENTAL HXZALTH
A 772815~ 672016 N/A -$174, 118 §e 16. SLY HW/A NG26T 9
A T/3015- /2016 R/A $179,339 $0 16. BLT WB/A MD267Y 10
A T7/201%- 6€/2016 W/A -§%7, 980 §0 -5, SLT W/A NO26T 1)
A T/2015- €/2016 W/A 359,639 $0 s, BLT W/A MO267 12
AN 1/2015- 6/2016 W/A ~957, 950 50 -§. SLT M/A MO267 13
A 7/2015- 672016 W/A $59,689 §0 5. SLT MW/A NO26T7 14
A 1/2015- €/3016 N/A -§19, 387 80 -5, BLT MW/A MD267 15
A T/2015- €/2016 W/A $19, 968 g0 5. SUT W/A n0267 16
A 7/2016- &€/2017 R/A -8174, 115 80 <16, 8LT W/A w167 9
A 1/2016- €/2017 M/A £179,11% 80 16. LT N/A MO267 10
A 772016 6€/2017 N/A -$57, 950 §0 ‘S, BLY N/A n267 11
A 7/2016- €/2017 W/A 59,649 %0 S. BLY M/A ®o267 12
A T/2016- 672017 M/A -§57,950 50 -5. 8LT M/A w267 13
A 772016 672017 W/A 059,689 50 5. SLT WN/A wie? 14
A 172016- 672017 N/A ~-819,387 80 -5. SLT M/A w67 15
A 7/2016- 672007 W/A 419,968 80 5. SLT N/A MWe367 16
SUBTOTAL 6B 20 818,564 30
147787 tlh Amendment #12 Page 3 of 14

Financial Pages Reference #013



CONTRACTOR: (RSCHUTES COIUNTY Contraceh: 147787
DATR: 031/28/2016 Baferenced: 4811}

MENTAL HEALYH SERVICES

BECTION: 1
EERVICE RBQUIRBMENTS MEET EXHIBI? B AND, IF IHDICATED, BXHIBIT B 2

Start/8nd Client Approved Approved Sayv. Unit XXMIB B2 Spec
Parc Dates Code Service Funds Staxt -up Dnita Type Codas Condd

B - c—

S e e e -

EER 28 ARSIDENTIAL TREATMAMY ZBRVICRS

A 1/201%- €/1036 M/A -$929,791 80 -16. SLT 1BA 267 39
A /201%- €/2016 N/A 3957, 884 30 16. BLT 28A MO267 20
A 772015 672016 WA 3326, 855 so S, BLT W/A MO267 17
A 1/72015- 672006 N/A $31316, 661 3o 5, SLT W/A MO267 LS
A T73035. 671016 N/A -5326, 8%% 8o «&. BLT WA MOZEY 21}
A 172018 472036 N/A 8336,661 so S, SLT N/A MNO24Y 22
A 172036 672037 N/A £929%,7 $0 ‘36, SLT 28A NO2§7 39
R 3/2016- 6/20L7 N/A $957, 644 S0 16. SLT 28%A MO267 20
A 7/2016- 4/2011 N/A -8326,85%% 50 8. 8L M/A 267 17 ;
A 7/2016- 6/2017 M/A £)14,661 80 . 8L W/A M0267 18
R 2/2016- 672611 N/A -5326.85%% %0 ‘S, BLY M/A M0267 23
A 1/2016- 872017 W/A $334,061 %0 8. SLY ®m/A w287 22
BUSTOTAL S88 24 $9%.,010 %0
SE4 30 MOWITONING, SEUURITY, AND SUPS
A 1/201%- &/2016 W/A -$8%, 730 $0 -36. ELT M/A Mik7 22
A 7/201B- &/2016 W/A 489,132 s0 16 ELT N/A "W267 24
A 7/3016- 6]72017 N/A -%86,730 $0 -6, SLY B/A M6 23
A 7/2016- 4732017 W/A $8%,332 %0 6. BLY N/A W36 24
SRWTOTAL 558 e $5. 304 $e
STl 35 OLDER/DISARLRD ADULYT MEWTAL HE
A 7/201%- 6€/2016 M/A $a81 $0 O. WA %A
AN 1/2016- &/2017 W/A $201 1 O, KA ISA
SUBYOTAL SZR 35S $562 $0
SBE 37 MHS SPECIAL PROJECTS
R F/301%- 671016 B/A -§1,963,73% §0 0. BA  N/A M0267 25
A 7/I01%- 6721016 W/A $2,034,68) %0 0. WA N/A M0267 26
A 7/301%- 6/2016 W/A -852,73% %0 0. A N/A Mno267 27
A 7/201%- 6/2016 M/A £54,317 %0 0. BA  N/A "o167 8
A 7/201%- 6/3016 M/A -$133,333 $0 0 BA N/A “o267 2%
A 7/2¢1%- 63016 W/A 137,33 $0 0. BA  N/A "1s7 30
A 7/2015- 6/2016 W/A -$104, 796 §0 0. BA N/A o267 31
A 7/3015- 6/201¢ M/A §3131,%0 &0 0. BA  N/A w7 32
A 10/201%- 6/2016 N/A 8405 80 0. WA N/A 267 35
147787 tlh Amendment #12 Page 4 of 14

Financial Pages Reference #013


http:7/20U-1/.a0

CONTRACTUR: DRESCHIFIES COUNTY
DAYN: ©1/28/2018

MENTAL MEALTH SERVICKS

SpCTION: 1

SERVICE REQUIREBMENTS MEXT EXNIBIT B AMD,
Start /End Client

Pasrt Dates Codm

1/2016- 8/2D16 /A
1/2016- €/2018 N/A
7/2016- €/2017 R/A
7/3201&6- 6/3017 N/A
7/3036- 8/2017 W/A
7/3016- 6/3017 N/A
7/2018- €/2017 N/A
7/3018- &/2017 N/A
7/3016- 6/2017T W/A
7/2018- €/3017 R/A
7/3018- £/2017 W/A
7/2016- 6/3017 W/A

PEIIIOIOIIIII>

SRTOTAL Swd 17

TOTAL SECTION 1

CunlLractd:
Relonresnced:

TOTAL AUTHORIZED POR MENTAL: WRALTH SERVICES

TOTAL AUTRCRIZED FOR THIS FAAA:

147787 tlh
Financial Pages Reference #013

1787
013

197 INUICATRD, RXKIRIT B-2

-}
.

FESEEEEER

Unit EXKIS B2 Spec

Typs Codes  Condd

&
N

N
g8

N/R
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
M/A
N/
/A
n/A
NIA
oA
MN/A

Approved approved Serv
Servica Funds Start -up nits
-$232,720 0 -~30.
$260.302 $0 30.
-§1,963,71% $0
$2.014,80) $0
-$92,73% $0
$%4.1317 $0
-$133,33) [ 1]
$137,33) so
-$234.7%¢ so
$323.,240 $0
-$352,720 $0 -3
$360,103 so 30,
$184,217 $e
$124,.61) $0
$324,613
Amendment #12

no3e?
no3e?
M0247
noae?
o287
#0367
o267
o287
247
03287
M2e7
peO28Y

33

2%
27

a9
0
1
12
13
14

Page 5 of 14


http:1.IIU.7U

OREOON HEALTH AUTHORITY

Pinancial Assistaoce Msard Amendment {PAAA)

CONTRACTOR  DRSCHUTRS COUNTY Contractl; 2147707

OATE:

0)/26/2016 REPE . 011

RBASON FOR FAAA (for intormatjon only) -

The Pinancial Assistance Award is for Memtal Health Services subject to the
2015-2017 Legislatively Adopted Budget for the Oregun Heoalth Aathority,
This award includes Cost of Living Adjustment (COLA), where applicsbloe,

The following special condition(s) apply to funds as indicated by the
special condition nunber in colum 9. Bach special condition sst forth
below say be gualifisd by a full description in the Finsncial Assistance

Mard.

o267

0267

M0 267

M0267

MND267

NO267

"0247

Ho287

147787 tlh

Special condition #30000-1 in Base Agroement, regarding "A)local
administration® and °B) 12TH Street” aspplies.

Al The financial assistance subject to this special condition 18
awarded for local admimistration ot services in the Montal Health
Services Program Arca. It County terminates its obligation to
include this Program Area under this Agreement, OHA sball hawve no
obligation, after the terminatiom, to pay or disburse to County
tinancial aceiotance subject to this special conditioe. B) These
tundas are for eexvices at 12th Street RTH.

Epecial condition SNO000-1 in Base Agreement, regardiag "Al}local
adninistration® and *B) Deschutes Recovery Center SRTF® applies.

A) The tinancial aseistance gubject to this special condition 1
asayrdod for local admintisrtration of oervices in the Mental Health
Sarvices Program Arca. If County terminates ito obligatfon to
includae this Progran Axea undey this Agrocment, OHA shall have no
cbligation, aftexr tha texrmination, to pay or dishurse to Coumty
{imanclal agsigtance subjoct to this special condlition. B) These
fuln are for sexvices at Deschutes Recovery Center SRTP.

Special condition BN0OOO ) in Base Agreement, regarding “A)local
administration® and ~B) Bdgecliff RTH® appliles.

A) The (imanciel asaigtanca subject to thic gpecial condition io
awurded for local adminjigtraticn of gervices in the Mental Health
Services Program Area. 3I County terminates its cbligation to
include this Progrems Area undexr this Agreswment, OMA chall have no
chligation, after Lhe termination, te pay or dieduree to County
linancial amesistance subject to thia spocial condition. B) Theoe
fands are fox services ot Kigecliff RTH.

Spacial condition N90000-4 in Baga Agrecmonmt, regarding “A)local
adninistration® and *B) Mosmar HTIH* applies.

A} The finencial assistance subject to this special condition fo

avardmd for local administration of carvices in the Montal Haalth
Swrvices Progrem Area. If County Lmrminates its abligatiom to

Amendment #12

Financial Pages Reference #013

Page 6 of 14


http:Aer....ct
http:tena1nat.ea
http:llWX'1.l1
http:apeoc:1.l1
http:MIJl.8t.DO

include this Program Area under this Agreewent, ORA shall hawve no
obligation, after the terwmination, to pay or disburse to County
tinancial assistance subject to this special condition. B) Theoe
funds are for services at Hoseer RYH.

w267 9 Special condition EMD000-S in Base Agreement, regarding °Rent
Subsidy at Deoctutes Recovery Centexr IRTP* applies.

0267 10 These funds are for Rent Suboidy at Dacchutes Recowvery Center
SRTP.

MO267 1) Special condition $90000-6 in Bace Agreesment, regarding “Reot
Bubaidy at 12th Street RYN® applies.

147787 tlh Amendment #12 Page 7 of 14
Financial Pages Reference #013



Mmae?

M0267

nNO26 7

HO26 7

N0267

N0267

nozer

267

"2e7

pn26T

MO20Y

NB267?

mo3e?

Moie?

mwae?

was?

147787 tlh

13

1s

16

12

10

19

20

21

2

23

24

23

26

ar

an

These tunds are for Rent Subsidy at Lith 8treet RTH.

Special condition EMDO00 7 in Bace Mgrecwent, rogarding SRent
Bubsidy at Bdpecliff RTH" applies.

Theeoe fundc are for Rent Suboidy at Rdgecliftt RYW.

Special condition IM0000-6 in Bame Agreement, regarding *Rent
guboidy at Hoswer RYH® applieu.

These fundas are for Rent Subsidy at Boower RTH.

Special condition $M0000-9 in Bage Agreemsnt, regardiog "AJMHE 28
Rate* and *B) 12TH Brreet RTH® applies.

Al MEHS 28 Rate: For gervices delivered to imdividuals during a
particular momth, OHA will provide financial acsistance at the
rate of 85,611.02 per mooth per individual. B) These funds are
for 1ath Styeet RTH.

Bpecial condition AMOO00-10 in Bage Agreesent, regarding "A)MHS
26 Rate* and *B) Deschutes Recovery Center SRTPF' applies.

A) MHS 28 Rate: For services delivered to individuals during a
particular month, ONA will provide finamcial assistance at the
rate of §4,987.9¢ per month par ipdividual. Bl Theoc funds are
toy Deschutes Recovery Ceater BRTP.

Special condition RNOGOO-11 in Bage Agreement, regarxding *AjmMas
20 Rate*® and °B) Bdgecliff House RTH" applien.

A} MHE 10 Rate: FOI searvices delivered to Individuals during a
particular month, ONA will provide [inancial asusistance at the
rate of $5,613.02 per month per individual. H) Thess tunds azxe
for Bdgeclifl SYN.

Special condition PM00%1-2 in Amendmant §1, regarding "NHS 20
Rates and Slot* applieg

M3 30 Rats and Slot: Por slots utilizsed durieg & pearticular
wonth, OMA will provids financial assistance at the rate of
$4463.37 por month per alot for up Lo 16 mlota.

Bprcisl condition MO00D-16 in Base Agrewwent, regarding *Exhibit
% 37 -Community Bahavioral Nmslth® spplies.

‘Thwaw funde are swarded {or Liw special project deacyibed in
Bxhibit MNE 37-Comewnity Bshaviors]l and Mental Health Servicwa Lo
NS 17 Servios Dascription,

Spocial condition #009-13 in Bass Agreessant, regarding "A)
Rxhikit MHY 317-Cowswnity Bshavioral Health® and *B) Criwin
Services™ applies.

Theso funds sre swarded for the special project described in

Kxhibit WG 37-Commmunity sehavioral and Mentel lealth Services to
NHS 37 Servioe Descriptiom for Crisis Services.

Amendment #12

Financial Pages Reference #013

Page 8 of 14



BOIET 39 Special conditiom #MDO0C-17 in Mase AQroamant, xegarding °A)
Exhibit MRS 17-Comsminity Sshaviaral Beslth to MNZ 17 Sarxvice
Depcription® and R} Nenlal Nealih Prevantlion and Promot ion*
appline.

M3167 30 These furkds are swarded for MRS 37 - Menkal Meallh Pramotiaon and
Provention Services.

M0267 1) Epecial condition #MN000-13 in Rass Agresnent, regarding "Exhibit
17-vmntal Mealth Supported Housing amd Sental Assistance Ssrvices
to Sorvioe Description MHS 37" appliss,

w0267 32 The expunditure of financial azsistance avardsd for this special
projoct mupt result in vonthly runtal assistance for 30
undupl icatsd clients not to axcesd $500 pmr month pes cliest, and
4 one-tine move-in sxpense not to excesd $1,000 per cliant.
Exhibir 37-mMental Mesalth Supported Mousing and fantal Asaistance
Services to Servios Description MiS )7 spplies to the {inencial
assistancs subjmct to this specis) condition, tadar dalivery of
Services mubject to this (inancial assistance may result in
recovery of tunds at & rate of $%00 for each sonth Sexvicus are i
undor delivered.

NO267 33 Special condition #01%4-3 in Amendment §10, regarding °*A)
Bxhibit M3 37 - Hontal Assistencs Progrem Sarxvices® and 8]
sxpenditure of {inancial assistancs awerded® applies.

M0267 34 A} These funds are for the special projsct described in Exhibit i
MAB 37 Rental Ansiotance Proyrawm Bervices to M8 3?7 Secvioms
Depoription. Bl The expenditure of financial assistance awarded
for this special project must resuit in mowmthly rental asxistance
for 3¢ unduplicated clients not to exceed $702 per momth pos
client, and & ono-tinw Aowe-in expense not to sxceed $1,000 per
client. Exnibit 37- Rental Avsistance Program Bervioes to Sstvace
Desceription MHS 17 applies to the financial assistamce swbject to
Lhis special condition. Uadexr delivery of Servicee subject to
this financial apsistance may yooult ia recovery of funde at &
rate of §782 tor each sonth Services are under delivered

0267 35 Special condition EMOL12-1 in Amendwent 83, regacrding *A) Exhibit
M8 37 - Bupported RHousing and Rentsl Assoistance Bervioes® and
*B) expenditure of financial assistance awarded*® applies.

M026T 16 A) These funds axe provided foxr the opecial project deocribed in
Exhibit MHE 37 - Bupported Housing and Rental Aseistance Servicen
to MHS 37 Service Deucription. B) The cxpeoditure of fioancial
assiatance amarded for thia special project swst result in
sonthly rental assistance for 30 unduplicated cliento mot to
exceed 8650 per month, per client and a ope-time move-in eapsnse
Dot to exceed 81,600 per client. Rxhibit 3)7-Mental Health
Supported Houwoing and Rental Assistance Sexvices to Bervice
Description MHE 37 applies to the financial assistance subject to
this gpacial condition. Under delivery of SBorvices subject to
this financial assistance may result in recovery of tundo at a
rate of §650 for each month Bexvices are under delivered.

147787 th Amendment #12 Page 9 of 14
Financial Pages Reference #013


http:37-I.1eftt.al
http:h.....el
http:IlUbt..ct

ORBOON HEALTH AUTHORITY
Financial Assiszance Juard Amendmant {PAAR}
FARA Totals
Part A
2018-2017
wassddssesecinsiseres ITEFONMATION OILY stsdasssitvrniwsinnsne

CONTRACTOR: DESCHUYES COUNTY CONTRACTSE: 147789
DATE:  03/38/3016 REFW « 13
CURRENT CURRENT PROPOSED REVISED
E8$ DESCRIZFTION APPROVED PRNDILNG CHAXGE TOTAL
3 IOCAL ADMINISTRATION - MEMTAL $703.916 30 $21,087 $722,973
TOTAL BE¢ 1 3701, %16 $¢ $21,0%7 $722,97)
20 RON-RESIDENTIAL MEXTAL HEALTE £618,808 8¢ $18,564 8637.370
TETAL SE& 20 $618, 606 30 318,564 %637.37¢
28 RESTDENTIAL TREATMENT SERVICES $1.854.755 $0 855,787 831,910,842
28 RESIDENTIAL TREATHMENT SERVICES $10,951 $8 0 $10,981
2¢ RESIDINTIAL TREATMERT SERVICES $1,30%,422 $0 539,223 81,346, 645
TCTAL SEe 28 83,173,128 33 295,010 33,268,138
30 MINITORING, SECURITY, AND SUE $173,463 83 55,204 5178, 666
TOTAL 6B 30 $173.462 [+ $5,204 $178, 666
35 CLDER/DISABLED ADULT MENTAL KE 828,724 30 $s5¢€2 $18, 236
TOTAL SBY 3§ $36.734 34 #562 819,294
37 MHE SPECIAL PROJBCTS 86,201,870 ~$151,000 $149,08) $6,019,9322
37 MHS SPECIAL PROJBCTS ¢ $379.080 $15,..63 2394.243
TOTAL BE# 137 86,201,870 $28,080 3184,216 $6, 424,186

¥OTB: The amcunta in the "REVIEED TCTAL column Iinclude amourts reported im the *CURRENT PENIING* column
that bave not yst bean accepted/approved. Therefore, these amounts may chacge.

147787 tih Amendment #12
Financial Pages Reference #013

Page 10 of 14



OREGOF HBALTH AUTHORITY
Firancial Assistaczce Xward Amendmenz (FAMA]
FARA Tota'ls

vart A
2018-2017
Sowevesnasgsrassecane IMPORMATION OMLY *7Esearssransrstesese
CONTRALIOR: DESCHUTES COUNTY CONTRACTH: 147787
DATB: 01 28/2016 REPS: 013
CVRRERT CCRRENT PROPOGED REVISED
E24 DESCRIPTION ARPROVED PEXDING CRINGR TOTAL
39 PROCECTS FUR ASSISTANCE IN TRA $188,000 $0 30 $169, 000
TOTAL SER 2% $iag, o0 80 0 $188,000
$11,075, 93¢ §an,08¢C $324,613 $13,429,603

WOTE: The amounts in the "REVISED TOTAL® column include amounis reported iz the *CURRENT PENDING® column
that bave not yet been accespted/approved, Therafore, these amounts may change.

147787 thh Amendment #12 Page 11 0of 14
Financial Pages Reference #013


http:DESCXtr.ES
http:1,ta::.ce

OREGON HEALTH AUTHORITY
Financial Assisztance Award Ameudment (FARK

FARA Totals
Par: C
2015-2017

*RUvesenPEieensesener THPORMATION ONLY 2¢00nvvesiissnnnssese

CONTRACTCR: DESCHUTES COUNTY

CONTRACTY: 1477e?

ShTB:  03/28/2016 REPS: 013
CURRSHT CURRENT PROPOSED REVISED
&8 DRSCRIPTION APFROVED RENDING TRARGE TOTAL
2§ RESIDENTIAL TREATMENT SERVICES §5,500 p 14 $0 $8,800
TOTAL BE# 28 85,530 $0 $0 45,800
30 MONITORING, SECCRITY, AXD SUPE $1483,.800 $0 $0 £182,800
TOTAL SE& 230 §182,800 $e $0 $162,800
36 PASARR MHS 50 $5,000 $0 £5.000
TOTAL SEé 236 $0 $5,000 $o $5.000
$388,320 5,000 $0 $193.300

NCE;  The amounts in the "REVISED TOTAL" colusm iscliude amounts rsportasd in the "CURRENT PENDING™ column

thar have not yst bean accepted/approved. Thersfors, thewee amouncs may change.

147787 tlh
Financial Pages Reference #013

Amendment #12

Page 120f 14



OREGCR HEALTH AUTHORITY
FPinancial Assistance Award Amendmant (FAAAS

FAAN Totals
Susemaxry
201%5-2017
AERNAEERIRNINEANORDEE TRPOEMATION OMLY Seeeansasestanssnrdens

OONTRACTOR: DESCHUTES COUNTY CONTRACTH: 147787

DATR: (3/28/2016 REPS: i3
CURRENT LURRENT FPROPOSED REVISED
SE4  TEICRIPTION APFROVED PENDING CHANGE TOTAL
1 LOCAL ADMINTSTRATION - MENTAL §701,918 30 $21,087 $722,373
TCTAL EEW 1 $701,916 50 $21.057 $722,973
0 NON~-RESTDENTIAL MEMTAL NEALTH $610 806 $0 919,564 : $637,37%
TOTAL SER 20 3618, 808 8¢ $10,564 $637,37%
28 RESIDENTIAL TREATMEXT $ERVICKS 51,084,785 50 $55,.787 $1.910,5%42
28 RESIDENIIAL TREATMEXT SERVICES $16.451 0 33 £16,451
28 RBSIDRNTLAL TREATMENT SERVICES 51,307,432 $0 839,223 51,346,645
TOTAL 328 26 $3,178.€28 & 338,010 $3,273,638
30 MORIZORING, SECURITY, AND SURK §162,300 5 §0 $102,0800
30 MONITORING, SECURITY, AMD SUPE 8173, 462 £0 $£5,204 £178,666
TCTAL SEF M0 $3586,362 14 $5.204 $361,468
35 OLDER/DISARLED ADULT MENTAL HE $18,724 30 3882 $18,29¢
TCTAL 5%% 23 $18,.734 50 8562 $19.29¢
36  PRAMRR MHS $0 $8,000 $2 $5.000
TCTAL S§E8 35 $0 $%,000 $0 85,000

NOTZ: The avounts in the “REVISED TOTAL' ¢olumm include amounts reported in the *CURREXT FERDING* columm
that have not yet besa accepted/appruved. Therefore, thess ascucts may change.

147787 tlh Amendment #§2
Financial Pages Reference #013

Page 13 of 14


http:13,273.63

ORBUON HEALTH AUTHORITY
Financial Assistance Award Ameandment (PAAA)

FAAA Totals
Summaxy
2015-2027T
NeRRERSEsRRaeRRRe e TNTURMATION QLY SeROIRISQERTIRTRRR RGN
CONTRACTOR: DESCHUTES COUNTY CONTRACTS: 147787
DATE: 03/28/20.6 REPS: 213
CURRENT CURRENT PROPOSED REVISED
St DESCRIPTION APPROVED PEMDING CRANGS TOTAL
37 MHS SPBCIAL PRCIRCIS 56,2¢1,870 -$351,000 $169,052 $§,019,92)
17 MBS SPECIAL PROJBCTS - §0 £379.080 8,163 $3%4.243
TCTIAL 8B4 )7 38,201,870 538,080 $184.216 $6,414,186
39 PROJRCTS POR ASSISTANCE IN TRA $168.000 80 0 $180,000
TUTAL SEM 3% 8.88,000 8 $0 5188, 000
CUNTRACT TUTAL $11.264,218 $33,080 $324,€613 511,822,909

NOTE: The amounts in the “REVISED TOTAL® columm inciude amounts reportsd in che "CURRBNT PRNCING* column
that hsve not yet been scceprted/appruved. Iherefors, thess azounte may changs.

P et

147787 tlh Amendment #12 Page 14 of 14
Financial Pages Reference #013


http:PltCJllc:r.ll

Nancy Mooney 20[6 A ys5

From: Nancy Tyler

Sent: Friday, April 22, 2016 8:29 AM

To: Nancy Mooney

Cc Sharon Hatcher

Subject: RE: OHA Amendment #147787-12, ready for approval for signature

Hi Nancy- I've reviewed and approved.

And as Sharon mentioned- the section that has the specifics on the financial award is very blurry. I've never seen one
look like this. Did it come from the State this way or did it get scanned into the system? If you happen to have a clear
copy that we can get - that would be helpful as Sharon prints it out and uses it as part of her payment review process.

Thanks-Nancy

From: Nancy Mooney

Sent: Monday, April 18, 2016 2:47 PM

To: Nancy Tyler

Cc: Sharon Hatcher

Subject: OHA Amendment #147787-12, ready for approval for signature
Importance: High

Nancy T.,

Please provide your affirmation that you have read this document in its entirety, that we can
accept/accomplish the Statement of Work and that signing this document is recommended.

Please note upon e-mailing your consent for signature that you’re confirming you’ve read the document and
reviewed/approved the Statement of Work as it is set forth in the document.

Thank you,

Nancy Mooney
Contract Specialist
Phone: 541-322-7516
Fax: 541-322-7565

Deschutes County Health Services
2577 NE Courtney Drive
Bend, OR 97701

From: Goertzen Tami J [mailto:tami.j.goertzen@state.or.us]

Sent: Monday, April 11, 2016 2:22 PM

To: Bonnie Baker; DeAnn Carr; Jane Smilie; Loretta Gertsch; Nancy Mooney; Sherri Pinner; Sharon Ross
Subject: CMHP Agreement #147787-12

Deschutes County
Jane Smilie, Director


mailto:mailto:tami.j.goertzen@state.or.us

